ORDINANCE NO. 190

AN ORDINANCE REORGANIZING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS.

The Borough of Alburtis hereby ordains as follows:

SECTION I- Ordinance No. 18 is hereby repealed.

SECTION II- A Police Department is hereby established in the Borough of Alburtis. The Chief of Police shall be the chief executive of the Police Department. He shall, under the direction of the Mayor, be in charge of the police force and have supervision over its members, in the exercise of their powers, duties and authority.

SECTION III- Subordinate to the Chief of Police, in the Police Department, the following classifications are hereby established: Lieutenant; sergeant; patrolman; special deputy police officers, and such other classifications which the Council and the Mayor may from time to time deem necessary or expedient for the operation of the department. The priority of authority among such subordinate classifications, shall be in the order above listed.

SECTION IV- Borough Council shall from time to time, by resolution, determine the classifications to be filled, the number of persons to serve in classifications subordinate to the Chief of Police, whether on a full-time or a part-time basis, and the compensation to be paid for each office.

SECTION V- Nothing herein contained shall deny the Mayor the continued authority to appoint special deputy police officers during emergencies.

SECTION VI- The Mayor shall have full charge and control of the Chief of Police and the police force, and he shall direct the time during which, the place where and the manner in which, the Chief and the police force shall perform its duties, except that the council shall fix and determine the total weekly hours of employment that shall apply to policemen.

ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the Council for the Borough of Alburtis this 30th day of December, 1977.

BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS

Vice President of Council

ATTEST:

Bo'rough

APPROVED THIS 30th day of December, 1977.

152